
 

VEHICLE HISTORY REPORTVEHICLE HISTORY REPORT

2013 Volkswagen Jetta2013 Volkswagen Jetta

VIN: VIN: 3VWDK7AJ6DM3183763VWDK7AJ6DM318376

6-Speed Automatic6-Speed Automatic

2.0-L L-4 DOHC 16V2.0-L L-4 DOHC 16V

Front-wheel DriveFront-wheel Drive

    
Accidents:Accidents:  No Reported Data Found No Reported Data Found

Title branding:Title branding:  No Reported Data Found No Reported Data Found

Problem checklist:Problem checklist:  No Reported Data Found No Reported Data Found

Odometer:Odometer: No Reported Data FoundNo Reported Data Found

Theft history check:Theft history check:  No Reported Data Found No Reported Data Found

Sale & Lion records:Sale & Lion records:  No Data Found No Data Found

Recalls:Recalls:  6 Recalls Found 6 Recalls Found

Original MSRP:N/AOriginal MSRP:N/A $15,545 USD$15,545 USD

  

VEHICLE SPECIFICATIONSVEHICLE SPECIFICATIONS

Make:Make: VolkswagenVolkswagen Model:Model: JettaJetta

Year:Year: 20132013 Made In:Made In: MexicoMexico

Body style:Body style: SedanSedan Trim:Trim: BaseBase

Style:Style: 6-Speed Automatic6-Speed Automatic Driveline:Driveline: front-wheel drivefront-wheel drive

Overall height:Overall height: 57.20 inches57.20 inches Overall width:Overall width: 70.00 inches70.00 inches

Optional seating:Optional seating: No dataNo data Steering type:Steering type: Rack & PinionRack & Pinion

Anti-Brake system:Anti-Brake system: 4-Wheel ABS4-Wheel ABS Overall length:Overall length: 182.20 inches182.20 inches

Standard seating:Standard seating: 55 Wheelbase:Wheelbase: 104.40 in.104.40 in.

Front head room:Front head room: 38.20 in.38.20 in. Rear head room:Rear head room: 37.10 in.37.10 in.

Rear shoulder room:Rear shoulder room: 53.60 in.53.60 in. Front shoulder room:Front shoulder room: 55.20 in.55.20 in.

Front suspension:Front suspension: IndInd Front spring type:Front spring type: CoilCoil

Rear spring type:Rear spring type: CoilCoil Front leg room:Front leg room: 41.20 in.41.20 in.

Rear leg room:Rear leg room: 38.10 in.38.10 in. Rear suspension:Rear suspension: SemiSemi

Front brake type:Front brake type: DiscDisc Rear brake type:Rear brake type: DiscDisc
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Tires:Tires: 195/65R15195/65R15 Curb weight-automatic:Curb weight-automatic: 2881 lbs2881 lbs

Standard payload:Standard payload: 1166 lbs1166 lbs Maximum payload:Maximum payload: 1166 lbs1166 lbs

Standard GVWR:Standard GVWR: 4013 lbs4013 lbs Maximum GVWR:Maximum GVWR: 4079 lbs4079 lbs

Turning diameter:Turning diameter: 36.40 in.36.40 in. Ground clearance:Ground clearance: 5.50 in.5.50 in.

Track front:Track front: 60.70 in.60.70 in. Track rear:Track rear: 60.60 in.60.60 in.

Passenger volume:Passenger volume: 94.10 cu.ft.94.10 cu.ft. Cargo Volume:Cargo Volume: 15.50 cu.ft.15.50 cu.ft.

  

FUEL ECONOMY & POWER OUTPUTFUEL ECONOMY & POWER OUTPUT

Fuel tank size:Fuel tank size: 14.50 gallon14.50 gallon Highway mileage:Highway mileage: 29 miles/gallon29 miles/gallon

Engine Type:Engine Type: 2.0-L L-4 DOHC 16V2.0-L L-4 DOHC 16V City mileage:City mileage: 23 miles/gallon23 miles/gallon

  

MARKET PRICINGMARKET PRICING

MSRP:MSRP: $15,545 USD$15,545 USD Dealer invoice:Dealer invoice: $14,923 USD$14,923 USD

Retail market price:Retail market price: N/AN/A Average private party price:Average private party price: N/AN/A

Destination charge:Destination charge: $795 USD$795 USD Average trade in value:Average trade in value: N/AN/A

  

OWNERSHIP HISTORYOWNERSHIP HISTORY
The number of owners is estimatedThe number of owners is estimated

Year purchased:Year purchased: N/AN/A

Total Length of ownershipTotal Length of ownership N/AN/A

Owned in the following states/provincesOwned in the following states/provinces N/AN/A

Last reported odometer readingLast reported odometer reading N/AN/A

  

TITLE INFORMATIONTITLE INFORMATION
This section lists title event detailsThis section lists title event details

  
NO RECORDS FOUNDNO RECORDS FOUND
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 JUNK/SALVAGE/TOTAL LOSSJUNK/SALVAGE/TOTAL LOSS
This section lists junk, salvage, and insurance records (if any)This section lists junk, salvage, and insurance records (if any)

  
TitleTitle BrandBrand

Flood Damage Information:Flood Damage Information:  VEHICLE HAS NO FLOOD DAMAGE VEHICLE HAS NO FLOOD DAMAGE

Government Owenership Information:Government Owenership Information:  VEHICLE IS NOT U.S. GOVERNMENT OWNED VEHICLE IS NOT U.S. GOVERNMENT OWNED

Junk Title Information:Junk Title Information:  VEHICLE HAS NO JUNK RECORDS VEHICLE HAS NO JUNK RECORDS

Permit Required Information:Permit Required Information:  NO PERMIT REQUIRED NO PERMIT REQUIRED

Rebuilt Information:Rebuilt Information:  NEVER SALVAGED NEVER SALVAGED

Lemon Law Information:Lemon Law Information:  VEHICLE HAS NOT BEEN IDENTIFIED AS BEING VEHICLE HAS NOT BEEN IDENTIFIED AS BEING
REAQUIRED TO DO LEMON LAW COMPLAINTSREAQUIRED TO DO LEMON LAW COMPLAINTS

  

VEHICLE THEFT CHECKVEHICLE THEFT CHECK
This section lists junk, salvage, and insurance records (if any)This section lists junk, salvage, and insurance records (if any)

  
DPS Stolen Indicator:DPS Stolen Indicator: N/AN/A

Title Hot Check Information:Title Hot Check Information: N/AN/A

  

BANK LIEN CHECKBANK LIEN CHECK
This section lists lien, impound, and exports records (of any)This section lists lien, impound, and exports records (of any)

Vehicle Sold Date: Vehicle Sold Date: N/AN/A Document Type Information: Document Type Information: N/AN/A

Bonded Title Information: Bonded Title Information: N/AN/A DOT Standards Information: DOT Standards Information: N/AN/A

License Plate Number: License Plate Number: N/AN/A Lien Records: Lien Records: N/AN/A

  

SALE RECORDSSALE RECORDS
This section lists historical sale listing from available independed sourcesThis section lists historical sale listing from available independed sources

  
No records foundNo records found

  

ODOMETER CHECKODOMETER CHECK

TMU RecordsTMU Records  No records found No records found

Last Date ReportedLast Date Reported 03-26-202403-26-2024
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RECALL RECORDSRECALL RECORDS

  
Record 1Record 1

Notification Date:Notification Date: 25/09/201925/09/2019

Defect Description:Defect Description: Volkswagen Group of America, Inc. (Volkswagen) isVolkswagen Group of America, Inc. (Volkswagen) is
recalling certain 2017 Volkswagen Passat, 2018recalling certain 2017 Volkswagen Passat, 2018
Tiguan LWB, 2007-2009 Jetta Sedan, 2011-2013, 2015Tiguan LWB, 2007-2009 Jetta Sedan, 2011-2013, 2015
and 2019 Jetta, 2013 Jetta Hybrid, 2008-2009 Jettaand 2019 Jetta, 2013 Jetta Hybrid, 2008-2009 Jetta
Sportwagen, 2015 Golf Sportwagen, 2013 Golf,Sportwagen, 2015 Golf Sportwagen, 2013 Golf,
2008-2010 and 2012-2013 Beetle and Beetle2008-2010 and 2012-2013 Beetle and Beetle
Convertible, 2008-2010 Beetle, and BeetleConvertible, 2008-2010 Beetle, and Beetle
Convertible vehicles. Modifications made while theConvertible vehicles. Modifications made while the
vehicles were in an internal evaluation period mayvehicles were in an internal evaluation period may
cause the affected vehicles to not comply with all ofcause the affected vehicles to not comply with all of
the applicable regulatory requirements.the applicable regulatory requirements.

Influenced By:Influenced By: UNKNOWN OR OTHERUNKNOWN OR OTHER

Recall Number:Recall Number: 19V67900019V679000

Record 2Record 2

Notification Date:Notification Date: 22/08/201922/08/2019

Defect Description:Defect Description: Volkswagen Group of America, Inc. (Volkswagen) isVolkswagen Group of America, Inc. (Volkswagen) is
recalling certain 2015-2019 GTI, 2015-2016 andrecalling certain 2015-2019 GTI, 2015-2016 and
2018-2019 Golf, 2012-2019 Beetle and Beetle2018-2019 Golf, 2012-2019 Beetle and Beetle
Convertible, 2017-2019 Golf SportWagen andConvertible, 2017-2019 Golf SportWagen and
2011-2018 Jetta vehicles equipped with an automatic2011-2018 Jetta vehicles equipped with an automatic
transmission, manual handbrake and keyless entry.transmission, manual handbrake and keyless entry.
A build-up of silicate on the shift lever micro switchA build-up of silicate on the shift lever micro switch
contacts may enable the key to be removed from thecontacts may enable the key to be removed from the
ignition when the transmission shift lever is not inignition when the transmission shift lever is not in
"Park.""Park."

Influenced By:Influenced By: ELECTRICAL SYSTEM:IGNITION:ANTI-ELECTRICAL SYSTEM:IGNITION:ANTI-
THEFT:CONTROL MODULETHEFT:CONTROL MODULE

Recall Number:Recall Number: 19V61500019V615000

Record 3Record 3

Notification Date:Notification Date: 04/08/201504/08/2015

Defect Description:Defect Description: Volkswagen Group of America, Inc. (Volkswagen) isVolkswagen Group of America, Inc. (Volkswagen) is
recalling certain model year 2010-2014 Volkswagenrecalling certain model year 2010-2014 Volkswagen
CC, and Passat, 2010-2013 Eos, 2011-2014 Golf, GTI,CC, and Passat, 2010-2013 Eos, 2011-2014 Golf, GTI,
Jetta, and Tiguan, and 2012-2014 Jetta SportwagenJetta, and Tiguan, and 2012-2014 Jetta Sportwagen
vehicles. In the affected vehicles, debris mayvehicles. In the affected vehicles, debris may
contaminate the air bag clock spring, a spiralcontaminate the air bag clock spring, a spiral
wound, flat cable that keeps the air bag poweredwound, flat cable that keeps the air bag powered
while the steering wheel is being turned. Thiswhile the steering wheel is being turned. This
contamination may tear the cable and result in a losscontamination may tear the cable and result in a loss
of electrical connection to the driver's frontal airof electrical connection to the driver's frontal air
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bag.bag.

Influenced By:Influenced By: AIR BAGS:FRONTALAIR BAGS:FRONTAL

Recall Number:Recall Number: 15V48300015V483000

Record 4Record 4

Notification Date:Notification Date: 07/03/201407/03/2014

Defect Description:Defect Description: The Gates Corporation (Gates) is recalling certainThe Gates Corporation (Gates) is recalling certain
aftermarket Tru-Flow Water Pumps, part numberaftermarket Tru-Flow Water Pumps, part number
TFW 41127, sold at certain NAPA Auto Parts and/orTFW 41127, sold at certain NAPA Auto Parts and/or
installed by automotive service technicians afterinstalled by automotive service technicians after
November 1, 2013 (and manufactured August 2013November 1, 2013 (and manufactured August 2013
through October 2013) that have a black-coloredthrough October 2013) that have a black-colored
pulley/sprocket or do not have 'US9377' stamped onpulley/sprocket or do not have 'US9377' stamped on
the water pump housing. These service replacementthe water pump housing. These service replacement
parts were sold for use in model year 1999-2005parts were sold for use in model year 1999-2005
Audi A4, 2000-2006 Audi TT, 1998-2005 VolkswagenAudi A4, 2000-2006 Audi TT, 1998-2005 Volkswagen
Beetle, 1999-2006 Golf, 1999-2008 and 2011-2013Beetle, 1999-2006 Golf, 1999-2008 and 2011-2013
Volkswagen Jetta, and 2000-2005 VolkswagenVolkswagen Jetta, and 2000-2005 Volkswagen
Passat. In the affected water pumps, the pulley orPassat. In the affected water pumps, the pulley or
sprocket that turns the timing belt may developsprocket that turns the timing belt may develop
microfractures causing the timing belt to fail.microfractures causing the timing belt to fail.

Influenced By:Influenced By: ENGINE AND ENGINE COOLING:ENGINEENGINE AND ENGINE COOLING:ENGINE

Recall Number:Recall Number: 14E00700014E007000

Record 5Record 5

Notification Date:Notification Date: 20/10/201420/10/2014

Defect Description:Defect Description: Volkswagen Group of America, Inc. (Volkswagen) isVolkswagen Group of America, Inc. (Volkswagen) is
recalling certain model year 2011-2013 Jetta vehiclesrecalling certain model year 2011-2013 Jetta vehicles
manufactured March 1, 2010, to November 30, 2012,manufactured March 1, 2010, to November 30, 2012,
and 2012-2013 Beetle vehicles manufactured Marchand 2012-2013 Beetle vehicles manufactured March
1, 2011, to July 31, 2013. The durability of the rear1, 2011, to July 31, 2013. The durability of the rear
trailing arms may be reduced in vehicles whose reartrailing arms may be reduced in vehicles whose rear
trailing arms have been previously deformed, suchtrailing arms have been previously deformed, such
as a result of a rear or side-rear impact crash.as a result of a rear or side-rear impact crash.

Influenced By:Influenced By: SUSPENSION:REARSUSPENSION:REAR

Recall Number:Recall Number: 14V65600014V656000

Record 6Record 6

Notification Date:Notification Date: 23/09/202023/09/2020

Defect Description:Defect Description: Tenneco Automotive (Tenneco) is recalling certainTenneco Automotive (Tenneco) is recalling certain
Beck/Arnley Master Cylinders, part numberBeck/Arnley Master Cylinders, part number
072-9831, sold as aftermarket or replacement parts072-9831, sold as aftermarket or replacement parts
for 2004-2018 Volkswagen Jetta, and 2012-2019for 2004-2018 Volkswagen Jetta, and 2012-2019
Volkswagen Beetle vehicles. The fluid seal crimp onVolkswagen Beetle vehicles. The fluid seal crimp on
the master cylinder may be insufficient, causingthe master cylinder may be insufficient, causing
brake fluid to leak or the cylinder to come apart.brake fluid to leak or the cylinder to come apart.

Influenced By:Influenced By: SERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:FOUNDATIONSERVICE BRAKES, HYDRAULIC:FOUNDATION
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COMPONENTS:MASTER CYLINDERCOMPONENTS:MASTER CYLINDER

Recall Number:Recall Number: 20E06400020E064000

  

PROBLEM CHECKLISTPROBLEM CHECKLIST
This section lists our checks for potential problems related to the titleThis section lists our checks for potential problems related to the title

Record of Flood damage?Record of Flood damage?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Fire damage?Record of Fire damage?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Hall damage?Record of Hall damage?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Salt water damage?Record of Salt water damage?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Vandalism?Record of Vandalism?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Kit?Record of Kit?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Dismantled?Record of Dismantled?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Accidents?Record of Accidents?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Junk?Record of Junk?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Rebulit?Record of Rebulit?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Reconstructed?Record of Reconstructed?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Salvage: Damage or Not Specified?Record of Salvage: Damage or Not Specified?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Test Vehicle?Record of Test Vehicle?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Refurbished?Record of Refurbished?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Collision?Record of Collision?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Prior Taxi?Record of Prior Taxi?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Original Taxi?Record of Original Taxi?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Original Police?Record of Original Police?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Remanufactured?Record of Remanufactured?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Gray Market?Record of Gray Market?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Warranty Return?Record of Warranty Return?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Antique?Record of Antique?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Classic?Record of Classic?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Agricultural Vehicle?Record of Agricultural Vehicle?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!
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Record of Logging Vehicle?Record of Logging Vehicle?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Street Rod?Record of Street Rod?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Vehicle Contains Reissued VIN?Record of Vehicle Contains Reissued VIN?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Totaled?Record of Totaled?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Owner Retained?Record of Owner Retained?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Bond Posted?Record of Bond Posted?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Memorandum Copy?Record of Memorandum Copy?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Parts Only?Record of Parts Only?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Recovered Theft?Record of Recovered Theft?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Undlsclosed Lien?Record of Undlsclosed Lien? No Data Found!No Data Found!

Record of Prior Owner Retained?Record of Prior Owner Retained?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Vehicle Non-conformity Uncorrected?Record of Vehicle Non-conformity Uncorrected?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Vehicle Non-conformity Corrected?Record of Vehicle Non-conformity Corrected?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Vehicle Safety Defect Uncorrected?Record of Vehicle Safety Defect Uncorrected?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Vehicle Safety Defect Corrected?Record of Vehicle Safety Defect Corrected?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of VIN Replaced?Record of VIN Replaced?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Gray Market: Non-compliant?Record of Gray Market: Non-compliant?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Gray Market: Compliant?Record of Gray Market: Compliant?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Manufacturer Buy Back?Record of Manufacturer Buy Back?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Former Rental?Record of Former Rental?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Salvage: Stolen?Record of Salvage: Stolen?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Salvage: Reasons other than damage or stolen?Record of Salvage: Reasons other than damage or stolen?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Disclosed Damage?Record of Disclosed Damage?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Prior Non-repairable / Repaired?Record of Prior Non-repairable / Repaired?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Crushed?Record of Crushed?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Odometer: Actual?Record of Odometer: Actual?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Odometer: Not Actual?Record of Odometer: Not Actual?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Odometer: Tampering Verified?Record of Odometer: Tampering Verified?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Odometer: Exempt from Odometer Disclosure?Record of Odometer: Exempt from Odometer Disclosure?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!
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Record of Odometer: Exceed Mechanical Limits?Record of Odometer: Exceed Mechanical Limits?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Odometer: May be Altered?Record of Odometer: May be Altered?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Odometer: Replaced?Record of Odometer: Replaced?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Odometer: Reading at Time of Renewal?Record of Odometer: Reading at Time of Renewal?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Odometer: Discrepancy?Record of Odometer: Discrepancy?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Odometer: Call Title Divison?Record of Odometer: Call Title Divison?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Odometer: Exceeds Mechanical Limits Rectified?Record of Odometer: Exceeds Mechanical Limits Rectified?  No Problem Found! No Problem Found!

Record of Active Recalls?Record of Active Recalls? 6 Recalls Found6 Recalls Found

  

 Manufacturer Warranty Check Manufacturer Warranty Check
Car Model:Car Model:2013 Volkswagen Jetta2013 Volkswagen Jetta
VIN:VIN:3VWDK7AJ6DM3183763VWDK7AJ6DM318376
Today date:Today date:06-25-202506-25-2025

Type of coverageType of coverage Original WarrantyOriginal Warranty

Warranty durationWarranty duration 36 MONTH36 MONTH

Warranty distanceWarranty distance 36,000 MILE36,000 MILE

Powertrain durationPowertrain duration 60 MONTH60 MONTH

Rust durationRust duration N/AN/A

Rust distanceRust distance N/AN/A

  

   LEGAL DISCLOSURES   LEGAL DISCLOSURES

CarValid Report DisclaimerCarValid Report Disclaimer

Please be aware that CarValid reports may not substitute an actual vehicle inspection. The informationPlease be aware that CarValid reports may not substitute an actual vehicle inspection. The information
obtained using CarValid.com searches may not always be accurate and up to date as we do not create orobtained using CarValid.com searches may not always be accurate and up to date as we do not create or
guarantee the accuracy or the amount of information provided through our service. Data availability is largelyguarantee the accuracy or the amount of information provided through our service. Data availability is largely
dependent on various sources from which the information is aggregated.dependent on various sources from which the information is aggregated.

NMVTIS DisclaimerNMVTIS Disclaimer

The National Motor Vehicle Title Information System (NMVTIS) is an electronic system that contains informationThe National Motor Vehicle Title Information System (NMVTIS) is an electronic system that contains information
on certain automobiles titled in the United States. NMVTIS is intended to serve as a reliable source of title andon certain automobiles titled in the United States. NMVTIS is intended to serve as a reliable source of title and
brand history for automobiles, but it does not contain detailed information regarding a vehicle's repair history.brand history for automobiles, but it does not contain detailed information regarding a vehicle's repair history.
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All states, insurance companies, and junk and salvage yards are required by federal law to regularly reportAll states, insurance companies, and junk and salvage yards are required by federal law to regularly report
information to NMVTIS. However, NMVTIS does not contain information on all motor vehicles in the United Statesinformation to NMVTIS. However, NMVTIS does not contain information on all motor vehicles in the United States
because some states are not yet providing their vehicle data to the system. Currently, the data provided tobecause some states are not yet providing their vehicle data to the system. Currently, the data provided to
NMVTIS by states is provided in a variety of time frames; while some states report and update NMVTIS data inNMVTIS by states is provided in a variety of time frames; while some states report and update NMVTIS data in
"real-time" (as title transactions occur), other states send updates less frequently, such as once every 24 hours or"real-time" (as title transactions occur), other states send updates less frequently, such as once every 24 hours or
within a period of days.within a period of days.

Information on previous, significant vehicle damage may not be included in the system if the vehicle was neverInformation on previous, significant vehicle damage may not be included in the system if the vehicle was never
determined by an insurance company (or other appropriate entity) to be a "total loss" or branded by a state titlingdetermined by an insurance company (or other appropriate entity) to be a "total loss" or branded by a state titling
agency. Conversely, an insurance carrier may be required to report a "total loss" even if the vehicle's titling-stateagency. Conversely, an insurance carrier may be required to report a "total loss" even if the vehicle's titling-state
has not determined the vehicle to be "salvage" or "junk".has not determined the vehicle to be "salvage" or "junk".

A vehicle history report is NOT a substitute for an independent vehicle inspection. Before making a decision toA vehicle history report is NOT a substitute for an independent vehicle inspection. Before making a decision to
purchase a vehicle, consumers are strongly encouraged to also obtain an independent vehicle inspection topurchase a vehicle, consumers are strongly encouraged to also obtain an independent vehicle inspection to
ensure the vehicle does not have hidden damage. The Approved NMVTIS Data Providers (look for the NMVTISensure the vehicle does not have hidden damage. The Approved NMVTIS Data Providers (look for the NMVTIS
logo) can include vehicle condition data from sources other than NMVTIS.logo) can include vehicle condition data from sources other than NMVTIS.

NMVTIS data INCLUDES (as available by those entities required to report to the System):NMVTIS data INCLUDES (as available by those entities required to report to the System):
  - Information from participating state motor vehicle titling agencies.  - Information from participating state motor vehicle titling agencies.
  - Information on automobiles, buses, trucks, motorcycles, recreational vehicles, motor homes, and tractors.  - Information on automobiles, buses, trucks, motorcycles, recreational vehicles, motor homes, and tractors.
NMVTIS may not currently include commercial vehicles if those vehicles are not included in a state's primaryNMVTIS may not currently include commercial vehicles if those vehicles are not included in a state's primary
database for title records (in some states, those vehicles are managed by a separate state agency), althoughdatabase for title records (in some states, those vehicles are managed by a separate state agency), although
these records may be added at a later time.these records may be added at a later time.
  - Information on "brands" applied to vehicles provided by participating state motor vehicle titling agencies. Brand  - Information on "brands" applied to vehicles provided by participating state motor vehicle titling agencies. Brand
types and definitions vary by state, but may provide useful information about the condition or prior use of thetypes and definitions vary by state, but may provide useful information about the condition or prior use of the
vehicle.vehicle.
  - Most recent odometer reading in the state's title record.  - Most recent odometer reading in the state's title record.
  - Information from insurance companies, and auto recyclers, including junk and salvage yards, that is required by  - Information from insurance companies, and auto recyclers, including junk and salvage yards, that is required by
law to be reported to the system, beginning March 31, 2009. This information will include if the vehicle waslaw to be reported to the system, beginning March 31, 2009. This information will include if the vehicle was
determined to be a "total loss" by an insurance carrier.determined to be a "total loss" by an insurance carrier.
  - Information from junk and salvage yards receiving a "cash for clunker" vehicle traded-in under the Consumer  - Information from junk and salvage yards receiving a "cash for clunker" vehicle traded-in under the Consumer
Assistance to Recycle and Save Act of 2009 (CARS) Program. Assistance to Recycle and Save Act of 2009 (CARS) Program. 

Consumers are advised to visit www.vehiclehistory.gov for details on how to interpret the information in theConsumers are advised to visit www.vehiclehistory.gov for details on how to interpret the information in the
system and understand the meaning of various labels applied to vehicles by the participating state motor vehiclesystem and understand the meaning of various labels applied to vehicles by the participating state motor vehicle
titling agencies.titling agencies.
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